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I I 

On the bas is  of preliminary f igures ,  r u r b l  t r a f f i c  during *i 

1948, t h e  f i r s t  postwar year,  climbed t o  an all-time high of , 
rpproximatelp 170,000 mill ion vehicle--miles from a wartime low 

I 

i 

o f  101,154 mi l l ion  vehicle-miles i n  1943. The previous high [ 
o f  169,806 m i l l i o n  veh ic le -mi les  e s t a b l i s h e d  i n  1941 was I 

apparently exceeded s l igh t lyy .  Since the war, the t o t a l  t r a f f i c  I 1 

flow on r u r a l  sec t ions  in  led6 exceeded t h e  volumes i n  coxre- 

I - sponding months of  1941 i n  seven months-January, February, I 

March, A p r i l ,  September,  October  and November--and f e l l  
s l i g h t l y  below the  1941 i e v e l  i n  the  other months. 

I 

T r a f f i c  on main.highways i n  1946 exceeded t h a t  i n  any I 

1 

previous year. Volumeson l o c a l  roads were s l i g h t l y  lower than 
i n  1841 b u t  were h i g h e r  t h a n  i n  any o t h e r  p r e v i o u s  year.  
Comparisons with 1941 and IQ43, t h e  p rev ious  h igh  and low 

I 
\ 

I t r a f f i c  years, respect ively ,  a re  as follows: ! 

P 
rfl: Percentage change 

from 1941 from 1943 

Main roads t 0.6 t72- 0 
Local roads - 1.1 4-58.6 
A l l  r u r a l  roads t 0.1 +68e 1 I 

I 

I 

Traf f i c  i n  t h e  eas tern  S t a t e s  remained a t  a p o i n t  s l i g h t l y  
I below the  1941 level. Moderate increases in  the c e n t r a l  Sta tes ,  

- Xogether with large increases i n  the  western sections,account- 
ed f o r  t h e  gain over  1943 f o r  t h e  country  a s  a whole. The 
changes i n  r u r a l  t r a f f i c  volumes b y  geographical regions  a r e  
a s  follows: . riiu d2, 

\% 

I 

I 

I 





Percentage change 
from 1941 from 3943 

Eastern regions - 9.43 $15 2 
Central  regions t 0.6 t58. 1 
Western regions t20.1 $86.8 

Continuous t r a f f i c  count data  were reported f ~ o m  only two 
c i t i e s  i n  1941, but  r e p o r t s  have been rece ived  from o t h e r s  
s t a r t i n g  in  1944 o r  1945. Comparisons ofDecember 1948 t r a f f i c  
i n  s e v e r a l  c i t i e s  with t h a t  of December 1845 a r e  a s  follows: 

P 
, 8 sbations i n  Chicago, I l l i n o i s  t30.3 percent 

3 s t a t i o n s  i n  Columbus, Ohio 4-22.8 percent 
3 s t a t i o n s  i n  Detroi t ,  Michigan -+ 4.5 percent 
1 s t a t i o n  i n  Duluth, Minnesota + 3.3 percent 
6 s t a t i o n s  i n  St. Louis, Missouri t23.6 percent  
1 s t a t i o n  i n  ~ a n t a  Fe, N e w  ~ e x i c o  +32.4 percent 
32 s t a t i o n s  i n  Washington, D. C. t21.5 percent 
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TABLA' 1.--PRELIXINARY SUXdlARY OF IOTOXBTIC TRAFFIC RECORDIR DATA FOR 
DBCEMBER 1946 INCLUDING 528 STATIONS IN 39 STATIFSz 

Connecticut 

Connecticut 

Massachusetts 

North Dakota 

New Hampshi re Rhode Island 
Mew Mexico 

t-a% 

North Carolina 
North Dakota 

A t L  AIGHWAlYS 

South Dakota 

1 -- 
'1nelud.s # I #  S t a t e *  except  Delaware.  I l l i n o i s ,  l n d l a n a .  Minnesota.  Missour i .  New J e r ~ e y ,  

South  Carar ia# ,  V i r g i n i a  end West V i r g i n i a .  
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TABLE 2.--REVISED SUMMARY OF AUTOMATIC TRAFFPIC RECORDBR DATA FOR 
NOVEMBER 1946 INCLUDING. 621 STATIONS IN 45 8TdTES1 

. .  -d 

!ti. 

I 
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Reg icp  and S t a t e  

NEW ENGLAND 
C o n n e c t i c u t  
Maine 
M a s s a c h u s e t t s  
New Hampshire 
Rhode I s l a n d  
Ve rmon t  

S u b t o t a  2 

MIDDLE ATLANTIC 
New York 
P e n n s y l v a n i a  

S a b t o t a  2 

SOOTH ATLANTIC 
Delaware 
Maryland 
V i r g i n i a  
West V i r g i n i a  

S u b t o t a l  n o r t h  
+ o r t i o n  

F l a r i d a  
Georgia  
North  C a r o l i n a  

S u b t a t a  2 s o u t h  
Port  i o n  

S u b t o t a t  r e g i o n  

EAST NORTH CENTRAL 
I l l i n o i s  
I n d i a n a  
Michigan 
Ohio 
Wiscons in  . 

S u b t o t a  2 

NEST NORTH CENTRAL 
Iowa 
Kansas 
M i s s o u r i  
Nebraska 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 

S u b t o t a  1 
- 

1 , 

l ~ o m b i n e d  St  a t e  and laeml highways. 

' lneludea a11 S t  a t e s  e ~ c e p t  t h e  f o l l o w i n g :  Yinnesot  a.  New J e r s e y .  end Seuth  Carol in* .  

I 
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Number 
of 

s t a t i o n s  

19 
10 

\ 8 
1 3  
3 
9 
62 

L 
30 
3 J 

7 
18 
3 

11 

3 9  

18 ' 
10 
19 

4 7 

86 

" 5 
22 
28 
22 
10 
87 

34 
12 
27 
12 
12 
10 

107 

. Percentage 
change from 

Nav, 3946 

t26 .0  
f25 .3  
t29.0  
t 3 7  , 4 
$20.3 
$23.2 
+27,4 

t24.7  
4-28.7 
t28.3  

4-31.9 
$19.7 
i-18.8 
t 2 2 . 3  

f 21.8 

t 1 7  8 
$23.7 
4-19.6 

$18.8 

t28.8  

4-25.6 
$23 3 
4-27 0 7 
t 1 7  . 6 
4-28.1 
t z u , ~  

$24.3 
t 1 4 . 4  
t 8 . 0  
$ 9.0  
t 4.5 
t 9.9 
S12-8 

Region and S t a t e  

EAST SOOT8 CENTRAL 
Alabama 
Kentucky 
M i s s i s s i p p i  
T e n n e s s e e  

S u b t o t a l  

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 
Arkansas 
L o u i s i a n a  
Okl ahoma 
Texas  

S u b t o t a l  

HOUNTA IN 
Arizona 
Colorado 
Idaho 
Montana 
Nevada 
New Mexico 
Utah 
Wyoming 

S s b t o t a t  

PACIFIC 
C a l i f o r n i a  
Oregon 
Washing ton 

Su b t  o t a  l  

TOTAL ALL STAT8S2 

STATE BIGHWAYS2 

LQCAL HIGHWAYS 

3 E A S T E R R  R B O l O P S  

4 C B I f R A L  BPBIORS 

2 Y E S T J R R  R B C I O H S  

Number 
of 

stations 

9 
12 
10 

6 
37 

10 
7 

20 
73 

310  

5 
6 
8 

L4 
16 
14 
10 
6 

7 S 

7 
5 

10 
22  

621 

588 

33 

175) 

34 J 

101 

P e r c e n t  age 
change from 
Nov. 1986 

t 2 0 . 5  
t21:4 
t2O e 3 
t 1 5 . 1  
$1 6-8  

$10.8 
$200 7 

a t 1 0 . 3  
4-12.7 
t l 2 . Q  

4-33.2 
- 4 .2  
t 8.8 
t r 1 . 2  
t 709 
t 5.7 
+lo .  0 
4- 9 .2  
fZ0.Q 

t 1 7 . 0  
t28 .  9 
$ 8.9  
t r s , a  

t'22,O 

t19.4 

t29.3 

$25-2 

f 22- 8 

t t4 .4  
















